1
Type 94SV
Vishay OS-CON
Document Number 90012
Revision 22-Jun-00
Solid Aluminum Capacitors
With Organic Semiconductor Electrolyte, Surface Mount

NOTE:  New SV Series is a new product.  Therefore, the specification, dimension may be changed.
a
b
c
3
Type 94SV
Vishay OS-CON
Document Number 90012
Revision 22-Jun-00
TABLE 8 - NEW SV SERIES CHARACTER LIST
SIZE PART NUMBER RATED NOMINAL ESR MAXIMUM TANGENT OF LEAKAGE
CODE *1 VOLTAGE CAPACITANCE (100kHz to ALLOWABLE LOSS ANGLE CURRENT ( µA)
(V) (µF) 300kHz) RIPPLE CURRENT (Max.) (Max.) *3
(mΩ) (Max.) (mArms) *2
94SV335X0016A 16 3.3 400 500 0.07 10.6
94SV475X0010A 10 4.7 400 540 0.08 9.4
94SV685X0010A 10 6.8 400 540 0.09 13.6
94SV106X0010A 10 10 350 560 0.10 20.0
94SV156X06R3A 6.3 15 350 560 0.12 18.9
94SV226X0004A 4 22 350 560 0.15 17.6
94SV106X0020B 20 10 220 600 0.10 40.0
94SV156X0016B 16 15 200 650 0.10 48.0
94SV226X0010B 10 22 180 700 0.15 44.0
94SV336X06R3B 6.3 33 140 750 0.15 42.0
94SV396X0004B 4 39 120 780 0.15 31.0
94SV226X0020C 20 22 80 1050 0.10 88.0
94SV276X0016C 16 27 80 1100 0.10 86.0
94SV476X0010C 10 47 70 1150 0.15 94.0
94SV566X06R3C 6.3 56 70 1200 0.15 71.0
94SV826X004C 4 82 65 1250 0.15 66.0
94SV106X0025E 25 10 60 1400 0.12 50.0
94SV476X0020E 20 47 60 1450 0.12 188.0
94SV566X0016E 16 56 60 1500 0.12 179.0
94SV826X0010E 10 82 55 1550 0.15 164.0
94SV127X06R3E 6.3 120 50 1600 0.15 151.0
94SV157X0004E 4 150 50 1700 0.15 120.0
94SV226X0025F 25 22 50 1800 0.12 110.0
94SV686X0020F 20 68 45 2000 0.12 272.0
94SV107X0016F 16 100 45 2200 0.12 320.0
94SV157X0010F 10 150 40 2400 0.15 300.0
94SV227X06R3F 6.3 220 40 2700 0.15 277.0
94SV277X0004F 4 270 40 2800 0.15 216.0
94SV476X0025F 25 47 25 3500 0.10 235.0
94SV157X0020F 20 150 20 3600 0.10 600.0
94SV227X0016F 16 220 18 3700 0.12 704.0
94SV337X0010F 10 330 16 3800 0.15 660.0
94SV477X06R3F 6.3 470 15 4000 0.15 592.0
94SV687X0004F 4 680 13 4200 0.15 544.0
94SV827X0002F 2 820 12 4400 0.15 328.0
A5
B6
C6
E7